
474 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

$ 

North Taranaki Search and Rescue Com
mittee 

New Plymouth Branch New Zealand 
Association Radio Transmitters 

South Taranaki Search and Rescue 
Organisation 

Stratford Amateur Swimming Club 
Stratford Mountain Club ...... . ... . 
Taranaki Branch Royal Lifesaving Society 

of New Zealand 
Taranaki Alpine Club ..... 
Taranaki Surf Lifesaving Association ..... . 
Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard Service ..... . 

Cultural-
Ars Nova Choir 
Auroa Highland Pipe Band 
Braeside Dancing Society 
City of New Plymouth Highland Pipe 

Band 
Hawera Pottery Club .. 
Inglewood Dramatic Society 
Inglewood National Dancing Society 
New Plymouth Ballet Club 
New Plymouth City Band 
New Plymouth Competitions Society 
New Plymouth Historical Society 
New Plymouth Film Society 
New Plymouth Little Theatre 
New Plymouth Orchestra ..... . 
New Plymouth Repertory Society 
Ngati-Maru Culture Club ...... . .... . 
Rangimarie Maori Arts and Crafts Group 
Stratford Citizens' Band 
Taranaki Society of Arts 
Val Deakin Dance Theatre Trust 
Thistle Society of Taranaki ..... 
Taranaki Teachers' and Judges' Society .... 
Salvation Army Band . 

Scout Groups-
Eastern District Scout and Guide Group 
1st Hawera Scout Group 
1st Mikotahi Sea Scout and Cub Group ..... . 
Fitzroy Scout and Cub Committee 
Huatoki Scout Group ..... . 
Inglewood Scout and Guide Hall Com-

mittee ...... . .... . 
Lepperton Scout Group 
Marfell Scout and Cub Group 
Ngamotu District Scouts 
Pouaki Scout and Cub Group .. 
Spotswood Scout Group 
Normanby Scout Group 
Turuturu Scout Group 
Welbourn Boy Scouts ..... . 
Toko Venturer Scout Group 
Tawhiti Scout Group .. 

Girl Guides and Brownie Groups
Akoranga Guides and Brownies 
Ferndale Brownie Pack 
Inglewood Rangers 
Iti Hunga Brownies 
Kaiarahi Guide and Brownies Supporters 

Committee 
Mananui Guides and Brownies 
Merrilands Brownie Pack 
New Plymouth Girl Guide Local Associa-

tion 
Okaiawa Girl Guides Association 
Pukekura Ranger Unit 
Rotokare Girl Guides and Brownies 
St. Mary's Brownie and Guide Supporters 

Committee 
Taranaki Training Team Girl Guide 

Movement ..... . 
Waitara Girl Guide Local Association 
Huatoki Guides and Brownies ..... . 
Te Mara Guide and Brownie Pack 

Girls' and Boys' Brigades-
1st New Plymouth Company Girls' 

Brigade 
4th New Plymouth Company. Girls' 

Brigade 
3rd New Piymouth Company Boys' 

Brigade 
6th Boys' Brigade Company .,.... . ..... 
1rd Tarafiaki Ranger Guide Service Unit 

300 

120 

180 
60 

120 

60 
60 

120 
180 

60 
35 
35 

60 
30 
60 
35 
50 

480 
360 
30 
30 
60 
60 
60 
60 
60 

240 
35 
35 
35 
35 
60 

90 
90 

330 
90 
90 

90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 
90 

90 
90 
90 
90 

90 
90 
90 

90 
90 
90 
90 

90 

90 
90 
90 
90 

90 

90 

90 
90 
90 

$2,220 

$2,005 

$1,680 

$1,440 

$450 

Community-
Citizens Advice Bureau 
Egmont La Leche League ..... . 
Eltham Old Folks Association ..... . 
Life-Line New Plymouth Inc ..... . 
Inglewood La Leche League ..... . 
Inglewood Maori Women's and Welfare 

League ..... . ..... 
New Plymouth Family and Marriage 

Guidance (Hawera Branch) 
Opunake Friendship Club ..... . 
Orimupiko Marae Committee ..... . 
Pregnancy Help Inc. . ..... 
Taranaki Diabetic Society 
Women's Centre-New Plymouth 
Youth Hostels of New Zealand Inc. 

(New Plymouth) 
Y.M.C.A. 
Y.W.C.A. ...... .. 
"Everybody's Trust"-Opunake 

Miscellaneous-
Hawera Astronomical Society 
New Plymouth Medel Rail Club 
New Zealand Federation of Sports 

Medicine ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Widows and Widowers 

Association 
Taranaki Philatelic Society 
TATATM 
Urenui Gym Club ..... . 
New Plymouth Astronomical Society 
V.S.A. ...... ..... . .... . 
New Zealand Astronomical Society 
Mothers' Aid Society . . .... 
New Zealand Churches' Education Com-

mission ...... . ..... 
New Zealand Founders' Society Inc. . ..... 

1st Hawera Girls Brigade 
Matapu Scout Group ..... . 
New Plymouth Family and Marriage 

Guidance Service 
Taranaki Plunket Society (Special 

Appeal)' . .. 
New Plymouth Group New Zealand Rid-

ing for the Disabled ..... . 
Stratford Air Cadet League (repairs and 

painting of hall) .... 
New Plymouth Society of Model and Ex

perimental Engineers 
Waitara Swimming and Surf Lifesaving 

Club 
New Plymouth Tramping Club ..... . 
Cape Egmont Boat Club 
Kaponga Plunket Society 
Okato Swimming Baths Committee 

Puketapu Primary School 
The Plunket Society (Hawera) 
Stratford Air Cadet League 
North Taranaki Association for the 

Blind 
New Plymouth City Choir ...... . ... . 
Central Scout Group New Plymouth ..... . 
New Plymouth West La Leche League 
1st Okato Company Boys Brigade 
Brooklands Kindergarten Committee 
New Plymouth Girl Guides Camp Com-

mittee .... . .... 
Arthritis and Rheumatism Foundation of 

New Zealand Inc. South Taranaki 
Branch 

Rahotu Playcentre ...... . .... . 
New Plymouth Parents' Centre (Inc.) ..... . 
Montessori Association (New Plymouth) 

Wairua Tapu Guide and Brownie Pack ..... . 
South Taranaki Parents Centre · (Hawera) 
Opunake St. John Ambulance Association 

Taranaki Fancy Dancing Association and 
New Plymouth Competitions. Society 
(New Zealand Performing Arts Competi~ 
tions Association) 

No. 21 

$ 

200 
35 

240 
120 

35 

35 

120 
60 
35 
30 

120 
30 

60 
120 
120 

1,200 $2,560 

30 
35 

60 

60 
35 
60 
60 
30 

120 
30 
60 

60 
35 $645 

$27,745 
90 
90 

170 

120 

35 

300 
60 
35 

180 
180 $1,080 

$28,825 
614 
300 
500 

250 
60 
90 
35 
90 
65 

90 

120 
55 
35 
65 $2,369 

$31,194 
90 
50 

240 $380 
$31,574 

350 


