7/7	_ ,				
	\$			\$	
ar at All and Li Grandh and Resours Com-	•		Community—		
North Taranaki Search and Rescue Committee	300			200	
nittee New Plymouth Branch New Zealand			Citizens Advice Bureau Egmont La Leche League	35	
Association Radio Transmitters	120		Eltham Old Folks Association	240	
South Taranaki Search and Rescue	180		Life-Line New Plymouth Inc.	120 35	
Organisation Stratford Amateur Swimming Club	60		Inglewood La Leche League Inglewood Maori Women's and Welfare	33	
Stratford Mountain Club	120		Ī eg one	35	
Taranaki Branch Royal Lifesaving Society			New Plymouth Family and Marriage	480	
of New Zealand	60		Guidance (Hawera Branch)	120 60	
Taranaki Alpine Club	60 120		Opunake Friendship Club Orimupiko Marae Committee	35	
Taranaki Surf Lifesaving Association Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard Service	180	\$2,220	Pregnancy Help Inc.	30	
			Taranaki Diabetic Society	120	
Cultural—	60		Women's Centre—New Plymouth	30	
Ars Nova Choir Auroa Highland Pipe Band	35		Youth Hostels of New Zealand Inc.	60	
Braeside Dancing Society	35		(New Plymouth)	120	
City of New Plymouth Highland Pipe				120	
Dand	60 30		Y.W.C.A "Everybody's Trust"—Opunake	1,200	\$2,560
Hawera Pottery Club Inglewood Dramatic Society	60		Miscellaneous		
Inglewood Dramatic Society Inglewood National Dancing Society	35		Hawera Astronomical Society	30	
New Plymouth Ballet Club	50		New Plymouth Model Rail Club	<b>35</b>	
New Plymouth City Band	480		New Zealand Federation of Sports	60	
New Plymouth Competitions Society	360 30		Medicine Widowood Widowood	60	
New Plymouth Historical Society New Plymouth Film Society	30		New Zealand Widows and Widowers Association	60	
New Plymouth Little Theatre	60		Taranaki Philatelic Society	35	
NI Dirmouth Orchestra	60		TATATM	60	
New Plymouth Orchestra  New Plymouth Repertory Society  Ngati-Maru Culture Club  Repertory Arts and Crafts Group	60 60		TATATM	60	
Rangimarie Maori Arts and Crafts Group	60		New Plymouth Astronomical Society	30 120	
Stratford Citizens' Band	240		V.S.A New Zealand Astronomical Society	30	
Stratford Citizens' Band Taranaki Society of Arts Val Deakin Dance Theatre Trust	35		Mothers' Aid Society	60	
Val Deakin Dance Theatre Trust	35		New Zealand Churches' Education Com-		
Thistle Society of Laranaki	35 35		mission	60	OC 45
Taranaki Teachers' and Judges' Society Salvation Army Band	60	\$2,005	New Zealand Founders' Society Inc	35	\$645
		•			\$27,745
Scout Groups— Eastern District Scout and Guide Group	90		1st Hawera Girls Brigade	90	
1st Hawera Scout Group	90		Matapu Scout Group	90	
1st Mikotahi Sea Scout and Cub Group	330		New Plymouth Family and Marriage Guidance Service	170	
Fitzroy Scout and Cub Committee	90		Taranaki Plunket Society (Special	170	
Huatoki Scout Group	90		Appeal)'		
Inglewood Scout and Guide Hall Committee	90		New Plymouth Group New Zealand Rid-	100	
Lennerton Scout Group	90		ing for the Disabled	120	
Marfell Scout and Cub Group	90		Stratford Air Cadet League (repairs and painting of hall)		
Marfell Scout and Cub Group Ngamotu District Scouts Pouaki Scout and Cub Group	90 90		New Plymouth Society of Model and Ex-		
Spotswood Scout Group	90		perimental Engineers	35	
Normanby Scout Group	90		Waitara Swimming and Surf Lifesaving	200	
Turuturu Scout Group	90		Club New Plymouth Tramping Club	300 60	
Welbourn Boy Scouts	90 90		Cape Egmont Boat Club	35	
Toko Venturer Scout Group	90	\$1,680	Kaponga Plunket Society	180	
Girl Guides and Brownie Groups—	,,	\$1,000	Okato Swimming Baths Committee	180	\$1,080
	90				\$28,825
Akoranga Guides and Brownies Ferndale Brownie Pack	90		Puketapu Primary School	614	
Inglewood Rangers	90		The Plunket Society (Hawera)	300	
Iti Hunga Brownies	90		Stratford Air Cadet League	500	
Kaiarahi Guide and Brownies Supporters	90		North Taranaki Association for the Blind	250	
Committee Mananui Guides and Brownies	90 90		New Plymouth City Choir	60	
Merrilands Brownie Pack	9ŏ		Central Scout Group New Plymouth	90	
New Plymouth Girl Guide Local Associa-	•		New Plymouth West La Leche League	35	
tion Okajawa Girl Guides Association	90 90		1st Okato Company Boys Brigade Brooklands Kindergarten Committee	90 65	
Pukekura Ranger Unit	90		New Plymouth Girl Guides Camp Com-	05	
Rotokare Girl Guides and Brownies	90		mittee	90	
St. Mary's Brownie and Guide Supporters			Arthritis and Rheumatism Foundation of		
Committee Taranaki Training Team Girl Guide	90		New Zealand Inc. South Taranaki Branch	120	
Movement	90			120 55	
Waitara Girl Guide Local Association	90		Rahotu Playcentre New Plymouth Parents' Centre (Inc.)	35	
Huatoki Guides and Brownies	90	01 440	Montessori Association (New Plymouth)	65	\$2,369
Te Mara Guide and Brownie Pack	90	\$1,440	·		\$31,194
Girls' and Boys' Brigades—			Wairua Tapu Guide and Brownie Pack	90	
1st New Plymouth Company Girls'			South Taranaki Parents Centre (Hawera)	50	
Brigade Company Girls'	90		Opunake St. John Ambulance Association	240	\$380
4th New Plymouth Company Girls' Brigade	90		and the second of the second o		\$31,574
3rd New Plymouth Company Boys'			Taranaki Fancy Dancing Association and		
Brigade	90		New Plymouth Competitions Society		
6th Boys' Brigade Company 3rd Taranaki Ranger Guide Service Unit	90	\$450	(New Zealand Performing Arts Competitions Association)	350	
And Talanaki Rangel Odluc Delvice Offit	<i>3</i> 0	φ <b>+</b> -20	tions Association)	330	